
Augustana (0) -vs- Air Force (16-4, 1-0 WWPA)
09/25/2022 at U.S. Air Force Academy, CO (Cadet Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 09/25/2022
Time: 4:30 PM
Site: U.S. Air Force Academy, CO
Venue: Cadet Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augustana 2 3 2 6 13
Air Force 4 6 6 3 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:17 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
1st 5:52 AF G Ian Christie
1st 4:43 AF G Grant  Snyder
1st 2:20 AF G Grant  Snyder
1st 0:59 AUGIE G Tyler Leslie
1st 0:21 AF G Colin Chase
2nd 6:58 AF G Dylan Sinclair
2nd 5:23 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
2nd 5:03 AF G-E Grant  Snyder
2nd 4:48 AF G-P Ian Christie
2nd 4:06 AF G Grant  Snyder
2nd 3:28 AF G Grant  Snyder
2nd 2:49 AUGIE G-E Tyler Leslie
2nd 1:18 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
2nd 0:00 AF G Ian Christie
3rd 5:32 AF G Ian Christie
3rd 4:49 AF G Grant  Snyder
3rd 4:27 AUGIE G Mark Addison
3rd 4:10 AF G Ian Christie
3rd 3:39 AF G-E Jake Dixon
3rd 2:24 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
3rd 2:11 AF G Jake Dixon
3rd 0:06 AF G Jake Dixon
4th 6:54 AUGIE G Joseph Addison
4th 6:01 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
4th 5:40 AF G Trevor Zimlich
4th 5:11 AF G Jake Dixon
4th 3:15 AUGIE G-E JP Sutton
4th 2:51 AF G Jake Dixon
4th 2:40 AUGIE G Zion Thomas
4th 1:58 AUGIE G JP Sutton
4th 0:25 AUGIE G-E Tyler Leslie

Team Statistics

AUGIE AF
Shots 31 37
Goals 13 19
Assists 12 17
Points 25 36
Exclusions 7 3
Steals 5 8
Sprints 1-2 2-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:21 AUGIE E JP Sutton
1st 7:03 AUGIE E JP Sutton
2nd 3:06 AF E Grant  Snyder
2nd 4:50 AUGIE E-P Joseph Addison
2nd 5:10 AUGIE E Stevan Rasic
3rd 2:00 AF E Dylan Sinclair
3rd 3:15 AF E Ian Christie
3rd 3:31 AUGIE E Zion Thomas
3rd 7:30 AUGIE E Stevan Rasic
3rd 7:42 AUGIE E-P Lucas Osborn
4th 0:40 AF E Bruce Kim
4th 1:14 AUGIE E Will Riebel
4th 3:15 AF E Matthew Kwon
4th 5:46 AUGIE E Zander O'Dwyer



Individual
 
 
Augustana 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Henry Sothern 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 JP Sutton 3 2 1 3 2 1 0 0-0
3 Zander O'Dwyer 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
5 Mark Addison 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Jake Fisher 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Oskar Bannister 5 2 4 6 0 1 1 0-0
9 Will Riebel 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0-0
10 Zion Thomas 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0
11 Lucas Osborn 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
13 Tyler Leslie 4 3 0 3 0 1 0 0-0
15 Colin McDowell 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Joseph Addison 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 1-2
22 Stevan Rasic 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 13 12 25 7 5 5 1-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Henry Sothern 32:00 19 7

Totals 19 7

Air Force 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Luca Smith 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
1D Joe Sabo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Grant  Snyder 9 6 3 9 1 3 1 1-0
4 Ian Christie 8 5 4 9 1 1 2 1-0
5 Jake Dixon 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 0-0
6 Sam De La Cruz 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 David Brown 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Jackson Carter 2 0 3 3 0 0 1 0-0
10 Cole Kopperud 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0-0
11 Matthew Kwon 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Thomas  Newell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Larsen McCarroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Fisher Pruitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kaito Ham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sage Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Joey Schell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
18 Colin Chase 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Ethan Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bruce Kim 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Trevor Zimlich 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Dylan Sinclair 2 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 37 19 17 36 3 5 8 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Luca Smith 25:06 8 8
1D Joe Sabo 3:27 4 0

Totals 12 8


